Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 7 -2018

IMO

8863018
8231007
8230302
8703270
9070503
9372212
9115975
9356969
9435325
8876340
9434577
9196723
9374026
9132492
9255270
9087025
9311799
8963181
8703139
9208007
9575321
8507212
9133537
9376816
9318230
9453054
9282613
9119907
9823821
8611192
8407448
8697304

Name*

LITTLE WIND
FORWARD
VOLGO-BALT 193
FARAH PRINCESS
HAKSA

JOHANNA HELENA
KONGSFJELL

MIR JALAL PASHAYEV
AGDASH
ALEXANDRA
ANMIRO

AURORA EXPLORER
AZUL VICTORIA
BOGDAN

BONITO

BOW JUBAIL

CAP PASADO
CHALSI

DOUWENT

ELYSSA

GOBUSTAN
GRINDANGER
KLEDES MARY
NORD NIGHTINGALE
PALLAS GLORY
PATRICIAV
PELAGIANI
PRINCESS RAWYA

PROFESSOR AZIZ ALIYEV

RAFAELO
RANYUS SEA
RAWAN

Flag

TZ
TZ
KM
TG
PW
AG
VC
MT
MT
MT
AG
FO
PA
BZ
SE
NO
AG
PW
LR
TN
MT
SG
PA
SG
MT
LR
MT
SL
AZ
AL
SL
TZ

Inspection
Date

9-7-2018
10-7-2018
16-7-2018
27-6-2018
21-6-2018

4-7-2018
28-7-2018
30-6-2018
29-6-2018
16-7-2018
16-7-2018
16-7-2018
27-7-2018
23-7-2018

8-7-2018
23-6-2018
23-7-2018
10-7-2018
26-6-2018
23-7-2018

8-7-2018
19-7-2018
28-6-2018

8-7-2018
25-6-2018
11-7-2018
23-7-2018
24-7-2018
29-7-2018
13-7-2018
17-7-2018

23-4-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

7

5

93

Release
Date

16-7-2018
15-7-2018
22-7-2018
1-7-2018
21-7-2018
8-7-2018
31-7-2018
23-7-2018
1-7-2018
20-7-2018
21-7-2018
18-7-2018
31-7-2018
28-7-2018
9-7-2018
8-7-2018
25-7-2018
13-7-2018
5-7-2018
25-7-2018
15-7-2018
25-7-2018
4-7-2018
11-7-2018
7-7-2018
14-7-2018
28-7-2018
28-7-2018
30-7-2018
20-7-2018
20-7-2018

25-7-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

8822428
7419200
9443774
7725386
9476018

9322346

38

Name*

REMUS

SEA SCANNER
SERVET ANA
URAL

VB HISPANIA
ZIM YOKOHAMA

Flag

PA
SL
TR
PA
MT
LR

Inspection
Date

12-6-2018
10-7-2018
2-7-2018
2-7-2018
20-7-2018

28-7-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

25
9
4
12

Release
Date

7-7-2018
19-7-2018
6-7-2018
14-7-2018
25-7-2018

30-7-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 7-2018

IMO*

8863018
8230302
8231007
8703270
9070503
9115975
9356969
9372212
7419200
7725386
8407448
8507212
8611192
8697304
8703139
8822428
8876340
8963181
9087025
9119907
9132492
9133537
9196723
9208007
9255270
9282613
9311799
9318230
9322346
9374026
9376816

9434577

Name

LITTLE WIND
VOLGO-BALT 193
FORWARD

FARAH PRINCESS
HAKSA
KONGSFJELL

MIR JALAL PASHAYEV
JOHANNA HELENA
SEA SCANNER
URAL

RANYUS SEA
GRINDANGER
RAFAELO

RAWAN
DOUWENT
REMUS
ALEXANDRA
CHALSI

BOW JUBAIL
PRINCESS RAWYA
BOGDAN

KLEDES MARY
AURORA EXPLORER
ELYSSA

BONITO
PELAGIANI

CAP PASADO
PALLAS GLORY
ZIM YOKOHAMA
AZUL VICTORIA
NORD NIGHTINGALE

ANMIRO

Flag

TZ
KM
TZ
TG
PW
VC
MT
AG
SL
PA
SL
SG
AL
TZ
LR
PA
MT
PW
NO
SL
BZ
PA
FO
TN
SE
MT
AG
MT
LR
PA
SG

AG

Inspection
Date

9-7-2018
16-7-2018
10-7-2018
27-6-2018
21-6-2018
28-7-2018
30-6-2018

4-7-2018
10-7-2018

2-7-2018
17-7-2018
19-7-2018
13-7-2018
23-4-2018
26-6-2018
12-6-2018
16-7-2018
10-7-2018
23-6-2018
24-7-2018
23-7-2018
28-6-2018
16-7-2018
23-7-2018

8-7-2018
23-7-2018
23-7-2018
25-6-2018
28-7-2018
27-7-2018

8-7-2018

16-7-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

7
6

30

23

93

25

Paris MoU .

on Port State Control

Release Date

16-7-2018
22-7-2018
15-7-2018
1-7-2018
21-7-2018
31-7-2018
23-7-2018
8-7-2018
19-7-2018
14-7-2018
20-7-2018
25-7-2018
20-7-2018
25-7-2018
5-7-2018
7-7-2018
20-7-2018
13-7-2018
8-7-2018
28-7-2018
28-7-2018
4-7-2018
18-7-2018
25-7-2018
9-7-2018
28-7-2018
25-7-2018
7-7-2018
30-7-2018
31-7-2018
11-7-2018

21-7-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4
3



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9435325 AGDASH MT 29-6-2018 2 1-7-2018 1
9443774 SERVET ANA TR 2-7-2018 4 6-7-2018 1
9453054 PATRICIAV LR 11-7-2018 3 14-7-2018 1
9476018 VB HISPANIA MT 20-7-2018 5 25-7-2018 1
9575321 GOBUSTAN MT 8-7-2018 7 15-7-2018 1
9823821 PROFESSOR AZIZ ALIYEV AZ 29-7-2018 1 30-7-2018 1

38

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 8863018 Company Windy Shipping Ltd , , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: LITTLE WIND Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2457 1976
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2018-7-16 7 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-1-2018 16-6-2022
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 10-1-2018 16-6-2022
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 3-5-2018 16-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions no
Continuous synopsis record no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts no

Page 1 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 8231007 Company Millhouse Marine LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: FORWARD Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2457 1973
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-7-15 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2017  20-4-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 21-4-2017 20-4-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 4-5-2017 23-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Hull - corrosion no
Doors no

Page 2 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 8230302 Company
Name: VOLGO-BALT 193

Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Azov

Valship PE, , , Comoros

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Flag
Comoros

Date of release
2018-7-22

Gross tonnage
2516

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Keeldate
1976

Total of deficiencies
19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-6-2017 12-1-2022

Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2016 21-6-2021  Turkey 22-8-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 22-6-2016 21-6-2021  Turkey 22-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Compass correction log no

Doors no

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Fire prevention structural integrity no

Fire detection and alarm system no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9372212
Name: JOHANNA HELENA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2018

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Craft Chart, , Tallin, EE

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Date of release

Gross tonnage
4842

Duration of detention

Hermann Lohmann Schiffahrts, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies

Ellesmere Port 2018-7-8 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-3-2018 14-2-2021  Netherlands 21-3-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 21-3-2018 14-2-2021 Netherlands 21-3-2018
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2016  17-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
ISM no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9356969 Company Palmali Voyager Four Shipping , , , Malta
Name: MIR JALAL PASHAYEV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 5684 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-7-23 23 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-3-2018 10-8-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 26-8-2016 10-8-2021  Turkey 22-8-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-3-2017 11-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Wages no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Page 5 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9115975 Company Venus Shipping ApS, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: KONGSFJELL Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2561 1994
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Wolgast 2018-7-31 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2018  28-11-2018
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-7-2018  29-6-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 29-5-2018 29-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no

Page 6 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2018

IMO : 9070503 Company Haksa Shipping Ltd, , , Palau
Name: HAKSA Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2598 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Trogir 2018-7-21 30 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-4-2017 26-3-2019  Turkey 2-5-2017
International Register of Shipping Load Line 25-4-2017 26-3-2019  Turkey 2-5-2018
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-4-2018 15-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Navigation records no
Operation of machinery no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes International Register of Shipping
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2018

IMO : 8703270 Company Lyndon Marine Ltd, , , Togo
Name: FARAH PRINCESS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 5755 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2018-7-1 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-10-2017  20-6-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-7-2017 20-6-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2016 ~ 28-6-2021  Bulgaria 31-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
Oil record book no
ISM no
Training and qualification of ship's cook no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9823821 Company Casptankers Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Azerbaijan
Name: PROFESSOR AZIZ Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
ALIYEV
Charterer Coral Energy, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Azerbaijan 5075 2016
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2018-7-30 1 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 17-11-2017  11-11-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-4-2018 17-4-2019  Bulgaria 27-4-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 27-4-2018 17-4-2019  Bulgaria 27-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (life saving) no

Page 9 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7
IMO : 9575321 Company
Name: GOBUSTAN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker

Port of detention

- 2018

Palmali Shipping & Agency, , , Malta

’

’

’

Flag
Malta

Date of release

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Keeldate
2009

Gross tonnage
4684

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Varna 2018-7-15 7 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-10-2016  21-10-2021  Turkey 21-9-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 5-9-2016 21-10-2021  Turkey 21-9-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-4-2017 12-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Wages no
Calculation and payment of wages no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9476018
Name: VB HISPANIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (machinery)

- 2018

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer
GR
Type Flag
Tug Malta
Port of detention
Quebec City
Certificate

Date of release
2018-7-25

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Boluda Internacional SA, , , Malta

Gross tonnage
1374

Duration of detention

Mediteranean Ships Breaking Co S.A. C/O DIDO Shipping, 1 Ygias Street, Piraeus, GR, 18536,

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-11-2017 14-11-2021
21-11-2017 14-11-2021
25-4-2016 18-3-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9453054 Company Golden Union Shipping Co SA, , , Liberia
Name: PATRICIAV Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer OLDENDORFF , WILLY BRANDT ALLEE 6, LUBEK, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 41697 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Butzfleth 2018-7-14 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-10-2017  5-11-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 28-10-2017  5-11-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 19-3-2016  30-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Sewage treatment plant no
Garbage shipboard handling no
ISM no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Beams, frames, floors-op.damage no
Cleanliness of engine room no

Page 12 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9443774 Company Deval Nakliyat AS, , , Turkey
Name: SERVET ANA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer AGROTRADE, 19 Usta Kolio Ficheto Str., Varna, BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Turkey 19999 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Aughinish 2018-7-6 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-1-2018  21-4-2021  Turkey 9-4-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-4-2016 21-4-2021  Turkey 15-4-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-12-2014  27-10-2019  Turkey 9-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9435325 Company Palmali Shipping & Agency, , , Malta
Name: AGDASH Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Tintrade Ltd., , Tallinn, EE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 7833 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Riga 2018-7-1 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-5-2018  18-10-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 23-5-2018  18-10-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-1-2014 8-1-2019 Denmark 5-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no

Page 14 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9434577
Name: ANMIRO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer

7 7 7

Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Antigua and Barbuda

Date of release

Briese Schiffahrts GmbH & Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
2461

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Blyth 2018-7-21 5  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-3-2018 18-1-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 26-3-2018 18-1-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 4-8-2014 16-7-2019  Germany 20-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9376816
Name: NORD NIGHTINGALE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Gross tonnage
24066

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Company Thome Ship Management Pte Ltd , , , Singapore
Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )y,
Type Flag
Chemical tanker Singapore
Port of detention Date of release
Kavkaz 2018-7-11
Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies
6

Last Survey

4-7-2014 25-5-2019
25-3-2018 13-3-2023
25-3-2018 13-3-2023

Russian Federation

Date
3-3-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Atmosphere testing instrument

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 16 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9374026 Company Doun Kisen KK, , , Panama
Name: AZUL VICTORIA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Thyssenkrupp, , Rotterdam , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 104728 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2018-7-31 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-9-2017  19-12-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-9-2017  19-12-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2017 8-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 17 of 41 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9322346 Company Zim Integrated Shipping, , , Liberia
Name: ZIM YOKOHAMA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ZIM INTEGERATED SERVICES LTD, n/a, n/a, IL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 39906 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Delta Port 2018-7-30 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2017  19-8-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 16-8-2017 19-9-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 9-12-2017  28-1-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Collective bargaining agreement no
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO :9318230 Company Pallas Shipping AB, , , Malta
Name: PALLAS GLORY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Uni-Chartering AS, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 2611 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ipswich 2018-7-7 12 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-4-2018  31-12-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 11-2-2015  31-12-2019 Sweden 16-1-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 20-8-2015 23-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9311799
Name: CAP PASADO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer

7 7 7

Type Flag
Container

Port of detention

Antigua and Barbuda

Date of release

Harmstorf & Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

28372

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

Fraser-Surrey Docks 2018-7-25 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-8-2016 13-9-2021  Canada 17-8-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 29-8-2016 13-9-2021 Canada 17-8-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2017 3-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Collective bargaining agreement no
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9282613 Company Anbros Maritime SA , , , Malta
Name: PELAGIANI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 21059 2003

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Kavkaz 2018-7-28 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-5-2018 11-5-2019  Ukraine 2-5-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 11-4-2014 11-5-2019  Ukraine 2-5-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-4-2014 4-3-2019 Indonesia 14-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire pumps and its pipes

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9255270 Company
Name: BONITO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Kaliningrad

Chemical tanker

- 2018

Donsotank Rederi AB, , , Sweden

Classification society DNV GL AS
DFN Qil A/S, , Copenhagen, DK

Flag

Sweden

Date of release
2018-7-9

Gross tonnage
15980

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Keeldate
2002

Total of deficiencies
9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2018 12-3-2019  Netherlands 17-5-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 8-7-2018 12-3-2019

DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2016 5-2-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Lifeboat inventory

Rescue boat inventory

Evidence of Basic Training

Security awareness training

yes  DNVGLAS
yes  DNVGLAS
yes  DNVGLAS
yes  DNVGLAS
no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9208007
Name: ELYSSA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers

ISM
Other (fire safety)

Company COTUNAYV, , , Tunisia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer P

Type Flag

Ro-Ro cargo Tunisia

Port of detention Date of release

Genoa 2018-7-25
Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage
22900

Keeldate
2000

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-11-2015 21-9-2020
30-4-2016 30-11-2020 Tunisia 23-2-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9196723 Company Shipping.fo ApS, , , Faroe Islands
Name: AURORA EXPLORER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Faroe Islands 177 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Longyearbyen 2018-7-18 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 8-5-2018 7-8-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 8-5-2018 7-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9133537
Name: KLEDES MARY

Company

Charterer

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Vital Shipping Co, , , Panama
Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
CASILLO COMMODITIES ITALIA SPA , via Sant'Elia - zona industriale Corato, Corato, IT

Flag

Panama

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1682

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

Molfetta 2018-7-4 6 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-3-2018 27-8-2018

Other Load Line 28-3-2018 27-8-2018

Other Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2018  28-9-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no

Stowage and provision of Lifeboats no

Distress flares no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9132492 Company
Name: BOGDAN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Port of detention

- 2018

Credo-Plus Navigation Ltd , , , Belize

Classification society DNV GL AS

7 7 7

Flag
Belize

Date of release

Gross tonnage

10220

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2018-7-28 5  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-8-2017  31-10-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 18-8-2017  31-10-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 12-12-2017  4-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Oil filtering equipment no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Food temperature no
Manholes/flush scuttles no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 9119907 Company Malak Ship-Trader Co, 1 al-Gala & Salah-ad-Din al-Ayubi Street Suez, , Sierra Leone
Name: PRINCESS RAWYA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 5352 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2018-7-28 4  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2018 28-3-2023
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-6-2018 28-3-2023
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2017  24-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9087025
Name: BOW JUBAIL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer
Type Flag
Chemical tanker Norway

Port of detention Date of release

Odfjell Management AS, , , Norway

Gross tonnage
23196

Duration of detention

Odfjell Tankers AS , P.O. Box 6101 Postterminalen , Bergen , NO

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2018-7-8 15 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2017  31-10-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 21-12-2017 31-10-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 26-4-2016 2-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (MARPOL Annex 1) no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 8963181 Company Black Sea Shipping Management, , , Palau
Name: CHALSI Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 4994 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2018-7-13 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2016 3-6-2019 Ukraine 14-3-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 12-8-2016 3-6-2019 Ukraine 14-3-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 30-8-2016 19-9-2019  Ukraine 15-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8876340
Name: ALEXANDRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company Shipchart Co Ltd, , , Malta

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer

’

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

’

’

Flag
Malta

Date of release

Keeldate
1991

Gross tonnage
5205

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2018-7-20 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-10-2017  15-8-2021  Turkey 10-7-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 10-10-2016  15-8-2021  Turkey 10-7-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-3-2018 10-12-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2018

IMO : 8822428 Company Baltic Shipping Services Ltd , , , Panama
Name: REMUS Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Panama 710 1988

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Augusta 2018-7-7 25 day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-6-2018 31-7-2018  Montenegro 2-6-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 2-6-2018 31-7-2018  Montenegro 2-6-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 3-6-2018 2-12-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Radar yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Lights, shapes, sound-signals yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charts yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Electronic charts (ECDIS) yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Echo sounder yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Voyage or passage plan no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Rescue boats yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Launching arrangements for rescue boats yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Embarkation arrangement survival craft yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Continuous synopsis record no
Auxiliary engine yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
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Released from detention - period: 7
SOPEP

Sewage treatment plant

Garbage management plan

Bunker delivery notes

ISM

Decks - corrosion

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Maintenance/duplication of equipment
Radio log (diary)

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

- 2018

yes
yes
no
no
no
yes
yes
yes
no
no
yes
yes

yes

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8703139
Name: DOUWENT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

7 -2018

Sky Mare Navigation Co, , , Liberia

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

7 7 7

Flag Gross tonnage
1311

Liberia

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1987

Total of deficiencies

Avonmouth 2018-7-5 9 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-2-2016  16-12-2020  United Kingdom 28-9-2017
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 11-2-2016  16-12-2020 Netherlands 28-9-2017
Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-3-2015 5-1-2020 Netherlands 29-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 8697304 Company Standard Maritime Shpg Service, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: RAWAN Classification society Other
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Tanzania, United 1282 1995
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Limassol 2018-7-25 93 day(s) 57
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2017 30-9-2021
Other Load Line 25-3-2017 30-9-2021
Other Safety Management Certificate 25-3-2017  24-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Navigation records no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
Distress flares no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
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Released from detention - period: 7
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Line-throwing appliance

On board training and instructions

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International ship security certificate

International Air Pollution Cert.

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Certificates for master and officers

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Endorsement by flagstate

Medical certificate

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest
Auxiliary engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

Survey report file

Thickness measurement report

SOPEP

Oil record book

Garbage record book

Garbage management plan

ISM

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Wages

Provisions quantity

Electrical

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements
Cleanliness of engine room

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

- 2018

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

yes

Other
Other
Other

Other
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Released from detention - period: 7
Loading/Ballast condition

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Other (load lines)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Fire detection and alarm system

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Other (alarms)

- 2018

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 8611192 Company Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania
Name: RAFAELO Classification society Other
Charterer Colacem S.p.A., Via della Vittorina, 60 , Gubbio (PG), IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Albania 1984 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2018-7-20 7 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-4-2018 9-10-2021
Other Load Line 9-10-2017 9-10-2021
Other Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2017  9-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 8507212 Company Rickmers Shipmanagement-SNG, , , Singapore
Name: GRINDANGER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Singapore 27972 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Emden 2018-7-25 6 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2017  9-11-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 30-11-2017  9-11-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 30-11-2017  9-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
QOil filtering equipment yes DNV GL AS
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Boiler alarm no
Cleanliness of engine room no

Page 38 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2018

IMO : 8407448 Company Ranyus Navigation Ltd , Port Constanta 900900 Constanta, , Sierra Leone
Name: RANYUS SEA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2729 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Tsiggelion 2018-7-20 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2016  3-2-2020  Turkey 23-2-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 30-6-2018 29-9-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-1-2017  23-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 7725386 Company
Name: URAL

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Port of detention

- 2018

Akdeniz Roro Deniz Tasima, , , Panama

Classification society Macosnar Corporation

7 7 7

Flag
Panama

Date of release

Gross tonnage

4994

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1980

Total of deficiencies

Syros (Syra) 2018-7-14 12 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-10-2017  20-7-2022
Macosnar Corporation Load Line 3-10-2017 20-7-2022
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 20-5-2014 29-4-2019  Turkey 22-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Lifeboats no
Auxiliary engine no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2018

Gross tonnage
3885

Keeldate
1976

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

IMO : 7419200 Company Sea Scanner Logistics for Shpg, , , Sierra Leone
Name: SEA SCANNER Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone
Port of detention Date of release
Rijeka 2018-7-19

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

9 day(s)

6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

9-7-2018 30-11-2021
9-7-2018 30-11-2021
20-6-2017 30-3-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

RO related
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Total number of detentions: 38
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